“Property Taxes” shall mean all ad valorem, real property and personal property taxes, all general and special private and public 
assessments, all other property taxes, and all similar obligations relating to the Land and the Improvements.  

“Purchase Price” shall mean the amount of Ninety-Eight Million Nine Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Fourteen and 
No/100 Dollars ($98,998,814.00).  

“Rent” shall mean all rental payments due under the Tenant Leases prior to the Closing Date.  

“Tenant” shall mean each party named as the tenant or lessee under any Tenant Lease.  

“Tenant Lease” shall mean each of the leases, license agreements and other occupancy agreements for the rental of a Facility identified on

[...]

and assign to Purchaser all right, title and interest of Sellers in and to the Facilities free and clear of any mortgage, security interest, lien, 
charge, claim or other encumbrance except the Permitted Exceptions, and Purchaser shall purchase such Facilities for the Purchase Price. Prior 
to the Effective Date, Purchaser has deposited with Title Company the amount of One Million Three Hundred Fourteen Thousand Two 
Hundred Seventy-Two and No/100 Dollars ($1,314,272.00) as an earnest money deposit  

(the “Earnest Money”), which Title Company shall continue to hold pursuant to the Escrow Agreement. Purchaser shall be entitled to apply the 
Earnest Money to the payment of the portion of the Purchase Price due from Purchaser at the Closing.